

DOCKETED

'98 OCT -2 P2:47

ADJUDICATIONS STAFF

## Chattooga River Watershed Coalition of Scott

P. O. Box 2006 o Clayton, GA 30525

(706) 782-6097 o Fax: (706) 782-6098

ATTN: COPY

crwc@acme-brain.com

Atomic Safety and Licensing Board, Adnanistrative Judges

Office of Commission Appellate Adjudication

Office of Commission, Rulemakings and Adjudications Staff

US NRC counsel

US NRC Atomic Safety and Licensing Board members

Duke Energy Corporation attorneys

September 30, 1998

Dear Sir/Madam,

Please attach the following information to the amendments to our petition to intervene in the proceedings regarding the application of Duke Energy Corporation to renew the operating license for Units 1, 2 and 3 of the Oconee Nuclear Station (Docket Nos. 50-269, 50-270 and 50-287).

The Chattooga River Watershed Coalition (CRWC), in addition to being a non-profit organization, is a membership organization with numerous members who reside within 50 miles of the Oconee Nuclear Station. The National Wild and Scenic Chattooga River is located approximately 20 miles from the Oconee Nuclear Station. The organization and its membership are dedicated to the protection and preservation of the Chattooga River watershed, and contiguous areas. The Oconee Nuclear Station is located in such an area, and thus the re-licensing proceedings here fall within the scope of our mission statement.

We appreciate your attention to this information.

Sincerely.

Norman "Buzz" Williams (CKWC member) for

William "Butch" Clay , \_RWC member)

W. S. Lesan (CRWC member)

Chattooga River Watershed Coalition